

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
I.A. NOS.4 & 5 IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.7964 OF 2001

Imamuddin & Anr.

...Appellants

Versus

Mohd.Ismail & Anr.

..Respondents/  
Applicants

ORDER

The Applications are dismissed.

.....J.  
(S.H. KAPADIA)

.....J.  
(AFTAB ALAM)

New Delhi,  
April 02, 2009.  
ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.4 & 5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7964 OF 2001

IMAMUDDIN & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHD. ISMAIL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For clarification and modification of Order dated 14.2.2008  
and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 02/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Archana Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

-Applicant:

Mr. S.K. Keshote, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The Applications are dismissed.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on file)